

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY SEWERAGE DIVISION, PATTOOR, **THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 24**

ELECTRONIC TENDER NOTICE

The Executive Engineer, SewerageDivision, Kerala Water Authority, Pattoor, Thiruvananthapuram inviting competitive electronic Tenders for the following works.

SI No	Name of work	E-Tender No.	PAC	Tende r fee	EMD	Class of contractor		
1	TSS-Supply, erection, trial- run and commissioning of c/f stand by pump set at Murinjapalam pump houseSewerage Work		₹ 1864843	₹ 2760	₹ 46621	A,B,C or Manufacture r or Authorised dealer		
2	State Plan-2024 - 25 - Providing new sewer line - from Chitra Nagar junction towards Vivekananda Nagar near Edappazhinji SK Hospital-Sewerage Work	WRD/KWA- CE(SR)/TR/ 7047/2024_27_1_1 /1	₹ 1673826	₹ 2760	₹ 41846	A,B,C,D		
3.	State Plan-2024-25 -TSS-D Block Zone II - Supplying, conveying, laying and jointing 700mm dia RCC NP3 pipe sewer trunk main II - from Murinjapalam - Kannamoola (Ch 572m to 787m)-Sewerage Work- Sewerage Work	WRD/KWA- CE(SR)/TR/ 4868/2024_27_1_1 /1	₹ 5550937	₹ 2760	₹ 50000	A,B,C,D		
4.	State Plan-2023-24- TSS - Providing and laying 300mm SW sewer line from House No. U 52 to newly constructed Man Hole at Njaramoodu - Sewerage Work	CE(SR)/TR/ 8205/2024_27_1_1	₹ 1789090	₹ 2760	₹ 44727	A,B,C,D		



5.	State Plan-State Plan 2024- 2025Replacing of old and damaged SW sewer line through NB Street and NSS Karayogam of Jawaher Nager in Kowdiar Ward - Sewerage Work	7029/2024_27_1_1	₹ 9369496	₹ 2760	₹ 50000	A,B,C		
6.	StatePlan-2024-25-Relayingofdamagedsewerlineandreconstructionofolddilapidatedmanholes in SNNagar,PettahSewerageWork	CE(SR)/TR/ 7132/2024_27_1_1	₹ 3450079	₹ 2760	₹ 50000	A,B,C		
7.	State Plan-State Plan 2024- 25 -Increasing the capacity of Sewage pipeline and reconstructing RCC manholes in Chempakassery transformer lane and Keezhe veedu colony at Perunthanni Ward Sewerage Work	WRD/KWA- CE(SR)/TR/ 7126/2024_27_1_1 /1	₹ 3379009	₹ 2760	₹ 50000	A,B,C		

Last date and time for electronic submission of tenders

Date and time of opening of tenders

– Up to <mark>03.00 PM on 10.12.202</mark>4

- At 03:00 PM on 13.12.2024

Tender documents and tender schedule may be downloaded free of cost from the Kerala Government E-Procurement Website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. Tender fee and EMD mentioned above should be remitted through online payment mechanism for e-procurement system of Govt. of Kerala. Bidders are advised to visit the "Downloads" section of e-Procurement website (www.etenders.kerala.gov.in) for detailed instructions on making online payment using internet banking facility of SBI or Other banks through SBI MOPS gateway. The tenders shall be submitted electronically to the Executive Engineer, Sewerage Division, Pattoor, Thiruvananthapuram 24 in the method available at the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. Tenders/ bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the website and no manual submission of the same shall be entertained. All documents shall be submitted electronically by uploading before the due date mentioned above. The original /attested copy of all the documents shall be produced within three days of opening of the tender.

The tenderers can view / download the tender notice and other tender documents, free of cost from the website. Intending tenderers may enroll themselves for e-tendering



in the website <u>www.etenders.kerala.gov.in</u>. One time registration is valid for all KWA tenders. The contractors who are registered for e-tendering and have valid password can view / download the Tender Documents. The soft copy of Tender Schedule in Excel format shall be filled up in the prescribed format provided in tender document. For uploading the tender documents, the tenderer has to remit the amount towards tender fee as well as the prescribed EMD through online payment mechanism for e-procurement system of Govt. of Kerala. Only those tender schedules which are downloaded from the website only will be considered. Bidders can make use of the links "help for Contractors", 'FAQ", "Bidders Manual Kit" etc. in the website for more details on registration and bid submission. They can also contact over phone or by mail to the regional offices of Kerala State IT Mission in the addresses available in the website for further assistance.

Preliminary agreement in the prescribed form in₹200/- Kerala Stamp paper duly signed and sealed shall be uploaded without fail.

The tender will be opened by the Executive Engineer, Sewerage Division, Pattoor, Thiruvananthapuram /Authority in the presence of the bidders present at the time of opening. The bidders are advised to be present for the opening of tender.

The Tender fee once paid for this tender is not refundable even if the tender is cancelled at any stage or the tenderer fails to upload his tender.

All other conditions prevailing in Kerala Water Authority regarding tenders are applicable to this tender also. Further details if required can be had from this office during working hours.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer, Sewerage Division, Kerala Water Authority, Pattoor. Thiruvananthapuram 695024 Ph. 04712303170 www.kwa.kerala.gov.in/eesmtvmkwa@gmail.com

Thiruvananthapurm. 23.11.2024

က

Draft #107 of File 755/DB1/2024/SEWD-PTR-TVPM Approved by Executive Engineer on 23-Nov-2024 01:13 PM - Page 3